C - 23C1008 Rev. A  I  Call to Request Manual
INSTALLATION & MOUNTING
Compliance with Standards
T/C: K303 - Transformer Housings for Soils
Application
The 25000 series round and rectangular junction boxes are manu-
factured from a high strength, structural foam plastic to provide a
rigid, non-deforming pullpit suitable for cable splicing and isolat-

Pullpits are easily drilled to accept cable
duct
Ordering Code
510 mm X 390 mm WCE S.F.P.  WCE25010
Round Junction Box (no cover)
Plastic Drain Plate for 25010 WCE25800
Blank Galv. Steel Lid for 25010 WCE25310
Galv. Steel Lid for 25010 WCE25310H
C/W 2” NPT Coupling Welded to Bottom
530 - 1” Riser Ring WCE25300-RING
Adapter Plate, Plastic, Large WCE25900
Round to Medium Rectangular
Large Rectangular Junction WCE25100
Box 1730
Steel Lid for Large Rectangular WCE25510
Junction Box 1730
Plastic Lid for Large WCE25500
Rectangular Junction Box 1730
Medium Rectangular Junction WCE25110
Box 1324
Steel Lid for Medium WCE25610
Rectangular Junction Box 1324
Plastic Lid for Medium WCE25600
Rectangular Junction Box 1324
Plastic Drain Plate for 1324 WCE25820
Medium Junction Box
Transformer Hanger 45-250 W TH2000
with Hook